
Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86
Mayor Rob Ford

119 19 26 29 26 18
18% 12% 22% 19% 18% 21%

* *
147 27 28 45 37 10
22% 17% 23% 30% 25% 11%

* AE E *
114 19 18 27 27 23
17% 12% 15% 18% 18% 27%

* A*
284 94 48 51 56 35
43% 59% 40% 33% 38% 41%

BCDE * *
Summary

267 47 54 75 63 28
40% 29% 45% 49% 43% 32%

A* AE A *
398 113 65 78 83 58
60% 71% 55% 51% 57% 68%

BCD * C*

Table of Contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

1. [Mayor Rob Ford]

Generally speaking do you approve or disapprove of the overall personal job performance of the following in Toronto?

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Approve)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disapprove)

416

Strongly approve



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86

71 16 7 23 22 4
11% 10% 6% 15% 15% 5%

* E E *
131 23 21 35 26 25
20% 15% 17% 23% 18% 29%

* A*
137 21 35 31 33 18
21% 13% 29% 20% 22% 21%

A* A *
327 99 57 65 66 40
49% 62% 48% 42% 45% 46%

BCDE * *
Summary

201 39 28 58 48 29
30% 25% 23% 38% 33% 34%

* AB *
464 120 92 95 98 57
70% 75% 77% 62% 67% 66%

C C* *

Table of Contents
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

2. During this past week Mayor Rob Ford admitted and apologized for a series of drunken behaviors and admitted that he had smoked crack   probably in one of my drunken stupors. 
He also said he won't do it again and will not resign or take a leave of absence for health treatment  he will stay on the job working for taxpayers who can then vote on October 27, 
2014 in the Toronto municipal election and determine his political fate In your view is his plan acceptable or not acceptable?

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E

Not at all acceptable

Top2Box (Very Acceptable/ Somewhat 
Acceptable)

Low2Box (Not Really Acceptable/ Not At All 
Acceptable)

416

Very acceptable

Somewhat acceptable

Not really acceptable



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86

273 89 39 59 51 35
41% 56% 33% 39% 35% 40%

BCDE * *
231 50 52 49 52 28
35% 31% 44% 32% 36% 32%

* *
160 21 28 45 42 24
24% 13% 24% 29% 29% 28%

* A A A*

Table of Contents

3. Which course of action do you think Mayor Rob Ford should take right now?

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

416

Resign as Mayor, get treatment for his admitted 
conditions and get out of politics all together 
because he should not be in elected office
Step aside as Mayor and have someone 
temporarily be in his place, go into a treatment 
program for three or four months and then 
Do as he says he will: stay in his job, not repeat 
any previous behavior, get back to work because 
he loves his job and wants to fight for taxpayers 
‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86
I believe that what's happening to Mayor Ford is 
a conspiracy driven by Toronto's left wing elite 
and media who are opposed to his agenda

61 11 8 19 14 9
9% 7% 7% 12% 10% 11%

* *
135 22 34 40 28 12
20% 14% 28% 26% 19% 13%

AE* A *
118 17 18 25 37 21
18% 11% 15% 17% 25% 25%

* A A*
351 110 60 69 67 44
53% 69% 50% 45% 46% 51%

BCDE * *
Summary

196 33 42 58 42 21
29% 20% 35% 38% 29% 24%

A* A *
469 127 78 95 104 65
71% 80% 65% 62% 71% 76%

BC * *

Table of Contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

4_1. [I believe that what's happening to Mayor Ford is a conspiracy driven by Toronto's left wing elite and media who are opposed to his agenda]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree)

416

Strongly agree



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86
Mayor Ford has said that there is nothing left to 
hide‐he has admitted to everything and that the 
past is the past‐and I believe him

58 9 6 19 13 11
9% 6% 5% 12% 9% 13%

* *
134 19 35 30 35 16
20% 12% 29% 20% 24% 19%

A* A *
149 25 20 40 44 19
22% 16% 17% 26% 30% 23%

* A AB *
324 106 60 64 54 40
49% 66% 50% 42% 37% 46%

BCDE * *
Summary

192 28 40 49 48 27
29% 18% 34% 32% 33% 32%

A* A A A*
473 132 79 104 98 59
71% 82% 66% 68% 67% 68%

BCDE * *

Table of Contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

4_2. [Mayor Ford has said that there is nothing left to hide‐he has admitted to everything and that the past is the past‐and I believe him]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree)

416

Strongly agree



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86
The media should back‐off and give Rob Ford 
some time to show that he has changed his ways

127 18 22 37 35 16
19% 12% 18% 24% 24% 18%

* A A *
180 28 37 50 38 27
27% 17% 31% 32% 26% 32%

A* A A*
130 34 21 27 28 20
20% 21% 18% 18% 19% 23%

* *
228 79 40 39 46 23
34% 50% 33% 26% 31% 27%

BCDE * *
Summary

307 46 59 87 72 43
46% 29% 49% 57% 50% 50%

A* A A A*
358 114 61 66 74 43
54% 71% 51% 43% 50% 50%

BCDE * *

Table of Contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

4_3. [The media should back‐off and give Rob Ford some time to show that he has changed his ways]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree)

416

Strongly agree



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86
I support Rob Ford when he says he will change 
and continue to run the city

80 13 8 21 24 13
12% 8% 7% 14% 17% 15%

* AB *
144 22 35 39 27 21
22% 14% 29% 26% 19% 24%

A* A *
115 21 23 24 38 10
17% 13% 19% 15% 26% 12%

* AE *
326 103 54 69 57 43
49% 65% 45% 45% 39% 50%

BCDE * *
Summary

224 35 43 61 52 34
34% 22% 36% 40% 35% 39%

A* A A A*
441 125 77 92 95 53
66% 78% 64% 60% 65% 61%

BCDE * *

Table of Contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

4_4. [I support Rob Ford when he says he will change and continue to run the city]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree)

416

Strongly agree



Total Old City of 
Toronto/Dow

ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York York/East 
York

A B C D E

Base: All Respondents 665 219 79 135 154 78
Weighted 665 160 120 153 146 86

236 71 35 51 55 24
35% 44% 29% 33% 38% 28%

BE * *
429 89 85 102 91 62
65% 56% 71% 67% 62% 72%

A* A*

Table of Contents
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

5. Some/other people say Premier Kathleen Wynne and the provincial Government should change whatever legislation needs to be changed to intervene and have a temporary 
superintendent be put in place to remove Mayor Ford from office and to work with Toronto City Council in managing the business of the city because the city government is in crisis. 
Other/some people say that Premier Kathleen Wynne and the provincial Government should stay out of what’s going on at Toronto city hall and that Toronto’s elected Councilors 
should be allowed to work through these current difficulties because that is how a democracy should work and there really isn’t a crisis in getting things accomplished on behalf of 
their constituents. Which is closer to your point of view?

416

Province should intervene

Province should stay out

‐ Column Proportions:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
‐ Column Means:
   Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E


